GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HILL AREAS DEPARTMENT DISPUR GUWAHATI – 6

OFFICE ORDER

No.HAD.eCF.274027/3

Dated Dispur, the 14th Feb,2023

In pursuance of Transformation & Development Department's letter **E File No.81872 dated- 04**th **February,2023** Smti Protima Rongpipi, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam, Hill Areas Department is designated as Nodal Officer with specific roles and responsibilities for overseeing the implementation of SDGs.

Particulars of the officer is furnished as per format given below:

Name of the Department	Name of Nodal officer with designation	Whatsapp supported mobile No.	Mail address
Hill Areas	Protima Rongpipi, ACS		
Department	Joint Secretary	94351 68526	protimar71 <u>@gmail.com</u>

(S.Baruah,ACS) Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department, Dispur.

Memo No.HAD.eCF.274027/3-A

Dated Dispur, the 14th Feb,2023

Copy to :-

- 1. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 2. Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transformation & Development Department for information .
- 3. P.A. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information.
- 4. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for information .
- 5. Section Officer, Hill Areas Department.
- 6. ASO/Jr.A.A for information.
- 7. Guard File.